## Code of Conduct Blue Shadows Mounted Drill Team

As a cavalry-based team, we have a Code of Conduct which all members must abide by. This is a guideline for how members are to act when representing the organization. The Blue Shadows Mounted Drill Team expects all its members to represent themselves and the organization in an appropriate manner at all times. Blue Shadows is a youth organization and as such all members must act in a way appropriate for all ages. A member is representing Blue Shadows whenever they are at a Blue Shadows event, wearing Blue Shadows clothing, discussing Blue Shadows, or in a group of Shadow members even if it is not at a Blue Shadows event.

Shadow members must carry out the responsibilities of their rank at all times. All members that handle Shadow funds must follow correct procedures for handling and recording funds.

We are a diverse group of people, and we must be respectful to everyone at all times. Members are not allowed to participate in any form of harassment, which could include inappropriate language or inappropriate materials (ex: clothes, hats, flyers) that others may find offensive.

When working with people outside the organization it is important that we have good community relations. Whenever we involve Shadows in any way, we are responsible for our actions as members. If we do anything or post anything electronically (ex: web pages, Instagram, Facebook, pictures, videos, texting) that is against the Blue Shadows Code of Conduct, there must be no reference to Shadows connected to that posting.

Upon suspension or removal from participation by an officer, a member may request a code of conduct hearing. If a Blue Shadows member is accused of violating the Blue Shadows Code of Conduct, their actions may be reviewed at a Blue Shadows Code of Conduct Hearing.

Print Name Signature Date